Bancroft Street (Assessor’s Map 20, Parcels 234).  This is a portion of the Coolidge School site 

located just east of the former school structure extending to Parker Street. It includes the sledding 

hill area) legal descriptions as follows:  

“Thence: S 73° 56' 37" E a distance of two hundred four and fifty-eight hundredths (204.58) feet 

to a point; Thence: S 52° 02' 44" E a distance of one hundred fifty-five and eighty-eight hundredths 

(155.88) feet to a point on the westerly sideline of Parker Street; Thence: S 14° 21' 00" W a distance 

of one hundred ninety-two and no hundredths (192.00) feet along the westerly sideline of Parker 

street to a point on the northerly sideline of Elmwood Street; Thence: N 73° 55' 54" W a distance 

of four hundred forty-three and seventy-five hundredths (443.75) feet along the northerly sideline 

of Elmwood Street to a point on the easterly sideline of Bancroft Street; Thence: N 12° 11' 06" E 

a distance of forty-seven and twenty-one hundredths (47.21) feet along the easterly sideline of 

Bancroft Street to a point;